
CHAMPIONSHIP TABLES AS AT 16/02/2026
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Cernyw Howatson 95 95
Trefor Griffiths 85 85
Andrew Roberts 81 81
Meredydd Jones 73 73
Nathan Williams 1 67 68
Dafydd Iwan Jones 67 67
Paul Constantine 66 66
Alun Pierce-Jones 64 64
Neil Jones 63 63
Malcolm Acott 56 56
Euron Lloyd-Holmberg 54 54
James Curtis 51 51
Sarah Lloyd-Holmberg 32 32
Jack Skelly 1 1
Myfyr Owen 1 1
John Galeandro 1 1
Owain Jones 1 1
Tegid Evans 1 1

DRIVERS ROAD RALLY



CHAMPIONSHIP TABLES AS AT 16/02/2026

02
/1

1/
20

25
 T

ow
y 

Le
ge

nd
s 

Ta
rg

a

08
/1

1/
20

25
 P

ow
ys

 L
an

es
 R

al
ly

15
/1

1/
20

25
 R

al
i G

of
fa

 Ja
m

es
 T

re
nh

ol
m

e

22
/1

1/
20

25
 S

te
ve

 G
or

na
ll 

M
em

or
ia

l R
al

ly

22
/1

1/
20

25
 Jo

hn
 B

lo
xh

am
 M

em
or

ia
l R

al
ly

29
/1

1/
20

25
 F

ar
rin

gt
on

 T
ro

ph
y 

Ro
ad

 R
al

ly

13
/1

2/
20

25
 T

he
 P

re
st

on

07
/0

2/
20

26
 P

rim
ro

se
 R

al
ly

14
/0

2/
20

26
 T

he
 F

es
tiv

al
 T

ar
ga

 R
al

ly

24
/0

1/
20

26
 C

am
br

ia
n 

Ro
ad

 R
al

ly

G
ra

nd
 T

ot
al

27
/1

1/
20

25
 R

og
er

 A
lb

er
t C

la
rk

 R
al

ly

G
ra

nd
 T

ot
al

Adam Williams 48 47 67 1 1 1 1 52 218 Andrew Darlington 51 51
Paul Holmberg 32 63 95
Dewi Jones 85 85
Robert Bryn Jones 73 73
Carwyn Roberts 67 67
Roger Evans 67 67
David Robson 66 66
Alun Hayward 64 64
Graham Thomas 56 56
Stuart Thomas 51 51
Tony Gush 1 1
Niel Galeandro 1 1
Gwyndaf Evans 1 1

NAVIGATORS STAGE RALLY - GRAVELNAVIGATORS ROAD RALLY



CHAMPIONSHIP TABLES AS AT 16/02/2026
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Robert Bryn Jones 35 30 35 100 Lauren Hewitt 35 30 35 100
Steve Moss 25 23 30 78 Haydn Parry 23 25 30 78
Ian Williams 21 35 56 Adam Williams 25 35 60
Peter Dale 25 25 50 Stuart Jones 30 30
Phil Jones 30 30
Trefor Rowlands 23 23
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Paul Constantine 35 35 70 David Robson 35 35 70
Ash Furlong 30 23 53 Colin Park 30 30 60
Kris Ellis 23 23 46 Pete Phenneh 35 21 56
Dale Hooper 21 19 40 Sue Dale 25 23 48
Christopher  Way 35 35 Pete Ellis 23 21 44
James Park 30 30 James Park 30 30
Colin Park 30 30 Roger Evans 25 25
Ben Jones 25 25 Catrin Jones 25 25
James Davies 21 21 Aby Davies 20 20
Liam Chambers 21 21 Emma Craggs 20 20
Aaron McDonough 20 20 Richard Hollingsworth 20 20
Jack Skelly 20 20 Rhys McDonough 19 19

Mark Francis 19 19
Bleddyn Parry 18 18

NIGHT NAV DRIVERS EXPERT  NIGHT NAV NAVIGATOR EXPERT

NIGHT NAV DRIVERS NOVICE NIGHT NAV NAVIGATORS NOVICE



CHAMPIONSHIP TABLES AS AT 16/02/2026

14
/1

1/
20

25
 N

ig
ht

 N
av

29
/1

1/
20

25
 F

ar
rin

gt
on

 T
ro

ph
y 

Ro
ad

 R
al

ly
16

/0
1/

20
26

 N
ig

ht
 N

av
13

/0
2/

20
26

 N
ig

ht
 N

av
G

ra
nd

 T
ot

al

Ash Furlong 30 10 23 63
Pete Phenneh 35 21 56
Rhys McDonough 10 25 19 54
Kris Ellis 23 23 46
Pete Ellis 23 21 44
Dale Hooper 21 19 40
Meredydd Jones 36 36
Carwyn Roberts 34 34
Dafydd Iwan Jones 34 34
Aaron McDonough 10 20 30
Cerys Park 25 25
Jack Skelly 20 1 21
Liam Chambers 21 21
Richard Hollingsworth 20 20
Emma Craggs 20 20
Mark Francis 19 19

NEWCOMERS CHAMPIONSHIP



CHAMPIONSHIP TABLES AS AT 16/02/2026
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Trefor Rowlands 10 10 10 10 20 10 10 20 100
Steve Moss 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Haydn Parry 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Peter Dale 10 20 10 20 60
Kevin Robinson 10 10 10 10 10 10 60
Ian Williams 10 10 10 10 40
Stuart Jones 10 20 30
Guy Woodcock 20 20
Eddie Blackwell 10 10 20
John Davies 10 10 20
Andrew Darlington 20 20
Gareth Williams 20 20
John Broadhurst 20 20
Dyfrig Roberts 20 20
Pat Jones 20 20
Colin Park 10 10 20
Paul Davies 20 20
Roger Evans 20 20
Trefor Griffiths 10 10
Rob Lloyd 10 10
Adam Forrester 10 10
Joshua Jones 10 10
Aaron McDonough 10 10
Alun Evans 10 10
Sue Dale 10 10
Chris Noble 10 10
Kevin Hook 10 10
Phil Jones 10 10
Mark McDonough 10 10
Clare Evans 10 10
Rhys McDonough 10 10
Ian Marshall 10 10
Rachel Williams 10 10
Peter Welch 10 10
Dewi Jones 10 10
Glyn Jones 10 10
Dave (Whitford) Jones 10 10
Alan Williams 10 10
Ash Furlong 10 10
Phill Harrison 10 10
Nigel Griffiths 10 10

MARSHALS CHAMPIONSHIP



CHAMPIONSHIP TABLES AS AT 16/02/2026
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Adam Williams 16 16 10 16 10 10 10 10 10 16 124
Trefor Rowlands 10 10 10 10 10 20 10 10 20 110
Steve Moss 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 100
Haydn Parry 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 100
Peter Dale 10 20 10 20 10 10 80
Kevin Robinson 10 10 10 10 10 10 60
Ian Williams 10 10 10 10 10 10 60
Colin Park 10 10 10 10 10 50
Robert Bryn Jones 10 16 10 10 46
Roger Evans 10 16 20 46
Stuart Jones 10 10 20 40
Andrew Darlington 20 16 36
Paul Constantine 16 10 10 36
David Robson 16 10 10 36
Nathan Williams 10 16 10 36
Paul Holmberg 16 16 32
Rhys McDonough 10 10 10 30
Sue Dale 10 10 10 30
Lauren Hewitt 10 10 10 30
Ash Furlong 10 10 10 30
Dewi Jones 16 10 26
Trefor Griffiths 16 10 26
Dale Hooper 10 10 20
Pete Phenneh 10 10 20
Gareth Williams 20 20
Guy Woodcock 20 20
James Park 10 10 20
Aaron McDonough 10 10 20
Eddie Blackwell 10 10 20
John Broadhurst 20 20
Pat Jones 20 20
Phil Jones 10 10 20
Paul Davies 20 20
Jack Skelly 10 10 20
Kris Ellis 10 10 20
Pete Ellis 10 10 20
Mark McDonough 10 10 20
Dyfrig Roberts 20 20
John Davies 10 10 20
Alun Pierce-Jones 16 16
Dafydd Iwan Jones 16 16
Euron Lloyd-Holmberg 16 16
Alun Hayward 16 16
Sarah Lloyd-Holmberg 16 16
Graham Thomas 16 16
Stuart Thomas 16 16
James Curtis 16 16
Meredydd Jones 16 16
Cernyw Howatson 16 16
Malcolm Acott 16 16

GARETH W JONES CHAMPIONSHIP



CHAMPIONSHIP TABLES AS AT 16/02/2026
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GARETH W JONES CHAMPIONSHIP

Andrew Roberts 16 16
Neil Jones 16 16
Carwyn Roberts 16 16
Liam Chambers 10 10
Joshua Jones 10 10
Peter Welch 10 10
Rachel Williams 10 10
Mark Francis 10 10
Tegid Evans 10 10
Christopher  Way 10 10
Ian Marshall 10 10
Rob Lloyd 10 10
Gwyndaf Evans 10 10
Niel Galeandro 10 10
Glyn Jones 10 10
Myfyr Owen 10 10
Bleddyn Parry 10 10
Clare Evans 10 10
Catrin Jones 10 10
Cerys Park 10 10
Phill Harrison 10 10
Owain Jones 10 10
Adam Forrester 10 10
John Galeandro 10 10
Tony Gush 10 10
Aby Davies 10 10
Dave (Whitford) Jones 10 10
Emma Craggs 10 10
Ben Jones 10 10
James Davies 10 10
Richard Hollingsworth 10 10
Chris Noble 10 10
Kevin Hook 10 10
Nigel Griffiths 10 10
Alun Evans 10 10
Alan Williams 10 10


